ONE TIME FEE (Payable At The Time of Admission)			
Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)	₹ 10,000		
Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)	₹ 40,000		
Caution Money (Refundable)	₹ 10,000		

TUITION FEE			
Grade Wise Bifurcation	Quarter Fee	Annual Fee	
Grade Nursery - Grade 1	₹ 20,375	₹ 81,500	
Grade 2	₹ 23,375	₹ 93,500	
Grade 3 - Grade 5	₹ 26,875	₹ 1,07,500	
Grade 6 - Grade 8	₹ 30,625	₹ 1,22,500	
Grade 9 - Grade 10	₹ 33,875	₹ 1,35,500	
Grade 11 - Grade 12	₹ 36,375	₹ 1,45,500	

MEAL CHARGES (Payable Only For 10 Months)			
Grade Wise Bifurcation	Quarter Fee	Annual Fee	
Grade Nursery - Grade 3	₹ 5,000	₹ 20,000	
Grade 4 - Grade 12	₹ 7,000	₹ 28,000	

TRANSPORT FEE			
Distance Wise Bifurcation	Quarter Fee	Annual Fee	
0 Kms - 12 Kms	₹ 7,125	₹ 28,500	
12 Kms - 24 Kms	₹ 8,125	₹ 32,500	
24 Kms & Above	₹ 8,875	₹ 35,500	

ANNUAL CHARGES		
Grade Wise Bifurcation	Quarter Fee	Annual Fee
Grade Nursery - Grade 12	₹ 2,000	₹ 8,000

IMPREST FEE			
Grade Wise Bifurcation	Quarter Fee	Annual Fee	
Grade Nursery - Grade 12	₹ 1,000	₹ 4,000	

### **ONLINE FEE PAYMENT DETAILS**

# Bank Details for School Fee "GD GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL" ICICI Saving A/c Number: 775001000301 IFSC Code - ICIC0007750 Manglia Road Branch, Indore

## **INSTALLMENT DUE DATES**

INSTALLMENT 1: 1st April to 10th April
INSTALLMENT 2: 1st July to 10th July
INSTALLMENT 3: 1st October to 10th October
INSTALLMENT 4: 1st December to 10th December

### **PLEASE NOTE**

- **1.** <u>Lumpsum Concession</u> 5% concession applicable on payment of Entire Annual Tuition Fee last by 31st May. The dates will be Non-Negotiable.
- **2.** <u>Annual Charges</u> is the amount for expenditure incurred on examination-related expenses as well as the upkeep and upgrading of school facilities and resources.
- 3. Imprest Fee is the amount for expenditure incurred on estra curricular & cultural activities.

### **LATE FEE CHARGES**

- 1.Late fee will be charged as appropriate and will be communicated by the Accounts Team.
- 2. Any fee payment post the due will have to paid along with late fee @Rs. 50/- per day.

### **NOTES**

- 1. The School reserves the right to revise the Fee structure time to time as appropriate. It may or it may not have incremental increase on yearly basis.
- 2.Transport facility is provided to the nearest pick up & drop location of your residential address as shared by the parent in the application form.
- 3.In case of address change, parent would be responsible to inform the school well in time to arrange the transport.

# **WITHDRAWAL PROCESS**

- 1.Transfer or Withdrawal request should be given to the admission office by 30th Nov for end of 1st Term or by 15th March for the end of the 2nd Term, failing to which running current quarter fee would be payable.
- 2.In case of withdrawal after confirmed admission, only security deposit/ caution money will be refunded if applicable.
- 3. Registration and Admission fees are non-refundable under any circumstances for new/existing students.